INS. CASE OWNE	iii.	CC 4/ MG 18	900 10 19	1 KOA SY BAC
* Euroyan		KGL DOE ASSI	ZIV/9	- Date / Time:
Pre-assign / CCI	(m)	7470	Claim No.	Registered in Merimen:
Name of Insured	V 100 V1	Ard Honard	7.53 (mm) 11.55	
K	101 10		Policy No.	1
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Mode	el :
Excess Sec II :Si Is driver the own	-	D.O.A : Yll Yll Yll Yll Yll Yll Yll Yll Yll Y	Place of Acc	ident :
If NO, Driver No Driver Te		(V/L: FE / NO-)	OI GIA REP Insured Linb	ORT: YZS) NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YZS/ NO ility ; % Final ? Yes/ No
2W F 0 18	· T			
DNSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	1 pylol 12	ISRS: ISP: ability: MKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time				DOILS.
	Exch. et v	(w	STAGE DATE / PIC
(17)19	Flig and a sile	my to the	- X	Non-Reporting ht (1st): Non-Reporting ht (2nd):
17(11	- FILE PASS TO HM	IC to chojie		Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
				Call Of
				After call lir to OL
				Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
				Notification itr (if non-pickup)
				After call for to Of:
				Authorisation To Act:
				Release Voucher
				Final Repair Hill: Car Rental Invoice:
				Towing Invoice
				LTA/GIA:
				Medical Bill:
				PIR:
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:
				LOD
				Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
TINIA TO A TRANS				Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	.561	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 26/1/19	Confirm with Terrence		Email Call
Repair Cost:	% (O) (Agr So, P488 88	eed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS . (Annal		
Loss of Use (LOU):	PACIFICATION OF THE PACIFIC PROPERTY OF THE PACIFIC PACIFIC PROPERTY OF THE PACIFIC PA	days) x 5 days)		THE DEATE
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S	x days)		7/2/19
LOR only LOU only	The second secon	LOR+LOI Tick only	onel	10111
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ -	Truck duly	onej	
Medical:	S\$ -			1) Claim status; N 2/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	ndent)	2) Report Format: 17
Legal Cost	S\$ -			3) Survey fee: \$320
Total:	55 4149.03	Global Sum SS:		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call
Payee 1:	55 4149.03	Name 1: Rally Pitsto	00	112/19
the state of the s				
Fayer 2: (Strike if N.A.) Peyer 3: (Et ike if N.A.)	5\$ 5\$	Name 2: Name 3:	· ·	Email Call 1/3/19

ASS	GNA	HENT
2. 3.4.74.74		ARTHUR ST. T. ARTHUR

From: Date: 23/4/101	Veh No. SME 8287 Yr Regn.
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
OD (P)WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck/Trailer or Wegen Make: Top Sienta cc / & Colour M. Sike A/C: Insured/Std/NI/NA Type: M. Carrin. Cycler Bus / Vall / Colour Type: M. Carrin. Cycler Bus / Vall / Cycler Bus / Cycl
To Inspect Vehicle No: SME 926T	Make To Sierra cc 18
at Workshop m/s Rally Ditstop	Colour M. Site A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 176 Sin Ming Drived 04-17	Sp.Reading 4857 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: MIHF Z 2814 31000 5640
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inother / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh: Temme @ 91005500	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ATRIM or
*	Tyre Size: F: 195/50R16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	PS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Eront Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. S mm R/Bal. S mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 9 mm L/Bal. 9 mm
Est Repairs. 4 & days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. / /19 D.O.I. 23/4/19
Lum Sum: /-B./ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Cup) Vehicle: IN / OU	Thea NS
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
Cold not rang	
Cold not reary	with \
1/1/ - 35/47.05 (Red) 37681.71	416.)
2	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
zi Add Fe	ee: Site Insp (\$)_s+R5_SI
724	Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$: Weekend (\$)
	TOTAL

RALLY PITSTOP

176 Sin Ming Drive #04-17 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 64516985 Email: tar6985@hotmail.com

Date:22-04-20189

To: Motor Claims Department

Not Notharw

Not Notharw

Mesony Blepairy

Your Insured SMD747D

4- Iday,

8 3849-03

RE: Estimate repair cost of SME928T

Dear Sir/Madam, Vehicle No: SME928T

Make Model: Toyota Sienta 1.5 Date of accident: 21-04-2019

We are pleased to quote you the repair cost for the above-mentioned vehicle:

2ty	Description	Unit Price	953.20
	Rear bumper 495-96 Ntin		196.40
2	Rear bumper retainer	90.2	A 425.80
1	Rear bumper top garnish	c,	
1	Rear bumper side garnish LH 269.	3	
5	Rear bumper clips		And in contrast of the latest designation of
1	Boot lid //do		1358.50 121.30
1	Boot lid upper lock		
1	Boot lid Toyota logo		74 38.30
2	Rear windscreen moulding	95.3	مدر 190.60
1	Rear end panel 5%		A 658.30
1	Rear end panel inner garnish		225.80
1	Weather stripe	12	221,30
1	Reverse sensor LH		nu 234.80
1	SIENTA' emblem		· Man 89.80
+	Rear end panel key sensor 180	Val	- Marian Maria
-	Sub-total before discount		5351.00
_	Parts percentage discount 20% 25		1070.20
	PARTS TOTAL		4280.80
_	LABOUR CHARGES & MISC		
1	Labour to dismantle, panel beat, repair & replace		
1	rear bumper, boot lid, rear end panel & all the necessary parts		1200.00
2	To remove and refit rear windscreen		150.00
3	To putty and spray paint		800.00
4	To check wiring		50.00
5	To provide undercoating		50.00
9	LABOUR TOTAL		2250.00
	LABOUR & PARTS TOTAL		6530.8

Regards, Terrence Lim

LSK Acre Coherences hence notify the Reporter of the following:

- To receive a person of sorry parting
- So placing and representation protogressively
- Parts (complete) 5. Is contimuted
- This party spring in a "William Prejudice" bests
- · Spiles or or my malored
- The first be morelyed and
 The first beautiful Company

RALLY PITSTOP

176 Sin Mina Drive #04-17 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 64516985

Email: tar6985@hotmail.com

Date:22-04-20189

To: Motor Claims Department

Not Notherson
Not Notherson
Beginny Bepaire
Your Insured: SMD747D
4-5day

RE: Estimate repair cost of SME928T

Dear Sir/Madam, Vehicle No: SME928T

Make Model: Toyota Sienta 1.5 Date of accident 21-04-2019

We are pleased to quote you the repair cost for the above-mentioned vehicle:

Qty	Description	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Rear bumper		Bec 953.20
2	Rear bumper retainer NIJD	98.2	
1	Rear bumper top garnish		Nul 425.80
1	Rear bumper side garnish LH		389.10
5	Rear bumper clips	3	The second second
1	Boot lid		1358.50
1	Boot lid upper lock		A 121.30
1	Boot lid Toyota logo		May 38.30
2	Rear windscreen moulding	95.3	مدر 190.60
1	Rear end panel		658.30
1	Rear end panel inner garnish		225.80
1	Weather stripe		221.30
1	Reverse sensor LH		ne 234.80
1	SIENTA' emblem		· Ma 89.80
1	Rear end panel key sensor		232.80
	Sub-total before discount		5351.00
	Parts percentage discount 20% 25%		1070.20
	PARTS TOTAL		4280.80
	LABOUR CHARGES & MISC		
1	Labour to dismantle, panel beat, repair & replace		
	rear bumper, boot lid, rear end panel & all the necessary parts		1200.00
2	To remove and refit rear windscreen		150.00
3	To putty and spray paint		800.00
4	To check wiring		50.00
5	To provide undercoating		50.00
	LABOUR TOTAL		2250.00
	LABOUR & PARTS TOTAL		6530.80

Regards. Terrence Lim



Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Terrence Lim <tar6985@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 26 June 2019 11:22 AM

To:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject:

Re: SME928T after repair photos

Attachments:

SME928T aut.letter 001.jpg

Thanks & Regards, Terrence Lim 91005500

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com> Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2019 11:15 AM

To: Terrence Lim

Subject: RE: SME928T after repair photos

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Terrence.

Please let us have the Authorization to Act sign by your client.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Terrence Lim [mailto:tar6985@hotmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 11:10 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: SME928T after repair photos

hi

DV attached.

Thanks & Regards, Terrence Lim 91005500

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 5:48 PM

To: Terrence Lim

Subject: RE: SME928T after repair photos

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair	\$ 3,849.03
2. Loss of Use (5days x \$60)	\$ 300.00
TOTAL	\$ 4,149.03

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return with Authorization to Act together to us.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 25 June 2019 2:10 PM

To: Terrence Lim

Subject: RE: SME928T after repair photos

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD 747D & SME 928T ON 28/04/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$4,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Terrence Lim [mailto:tar6985@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 25 June 2019 9:02 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: SME928T after repair photos

Hello

1 month pass since we sent you the LOD, if we never heard from your side by today regarding the DV we'll pass this case to lawyer.

Regards

Terrence Lim

----- Original message -----

From: "Jia Le (LKK Auto)" < JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Date: 24/06/2019 12:55 (GMT+08:00)

To: Terrence Lim < tar6985@hotmail.com >, "Asher Sng (LKKAuto)" < AsherSng@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: SME928T after repair photos

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD 747D(AIG) AND SME 928T ON 24/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Terrence Lim [mailto:tar6985@hotmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 24 June 2019 12:38 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto) Subject: Re: SME928T after repair photos

Hi Jia Le,

Please let us hear from you by today. Our last email to you was 24/5/19.

Thank you.

Regards, Angela Tang 90494578

On 21 Jun 2019, at 1:54 PM, Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com > wrote:

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Angela,

We refer to the email below.

The current case handler for this case is Jia Le.

She will look into the matter and settle with you soon.

Hi Jia le,

Kindly assist.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Terrence Lim < tar6985@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 21 June 2019 11:35 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SME928T after repair photos

Dear Asher,

We have yet to hear from you since our last email to you dated 24/05/2019.

Please advise if you are doing direct settlement with us or shall we pass to our lawyer to settle with AIG with the settlement?

Please let us hear from you by today.

Thanks & Regards, Angela Tang 90494578

From: Terrence Lim <tar6985@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2019 12:15 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Fw: SME928T after repair photos

Dear Asher,

Attached herewith our LOD & Repair Invoice.

Please assist.

Thanks & Regards, Terrence Lim 91005500

From: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) < KennethKong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 9:24 AM

To: Terrence Lim

Subject: RE: SME928T after repair photos

Attach finalised for SME 928T.

From: Terrence Lim [mailto:tar6985@hotmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, 2 May, 2019 10:39 AM

To: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto)

Subject: SME928T after repair photos

Regards Terrence Lim

RALLY PITSTOP

176 Sin Ming Drive, #04-17 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 6451 6985

Email: tar6985@hotmail.com

Your ref: MT/1038510-002

Our ref: SME928T

90494578 (Kally Plky)

Date: 23 May 2019

AIG

Motor Claims Division

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving SMD747D (AIG) and SME928T on 28-04-2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle: **SME928T** which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle: **SMD747D**. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

Cost of Repair	\$	3,849.03
LOU 6days @ \$60/day 54-4-160	15500 S	360.00
TOTAL	\$	4,209.03
		Brook of

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -Repair Invoice LOD

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client's claims as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Yours Sincerely, Terrence Lim

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 19 June 2019 3:23 PM

To:

JIMMYYAP48@GMAIL.COM

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD 747D & SME 928T ALONG/AT BISHAN RD NEAR

TRAFFIC LIGHT ANG MO KIO AVE 8 ON 21/04/2019

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19007079/Kda3

19 JUNE 2019

YAP YIAN HUAT

161 KILLINEY RD #10-05 SINGAPORE 239569

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD 747D & SME 928T ALONG/AT BISHAN RD NEAR TRAFFIC LIGHT ANG MO KIO AVE 8 ON 21/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SME 928T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Authorization Letter

To: RALLY PITSTOP

RE ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SME 9497 & ON 24/04/2019

Please act for me/us in respect of the abovementioned matter. 1/We hereby authorize you: -

- To apply for the Accident Report from GIARMC and all other relevant documents on my behalf.
- b. To commence repair of my vehicle forthwith.
- c. To claim, settle, receive whatever amount payable by the insurance company and/or third party and to commence legal proceedings, in my/our name, for the costs of repairs, loss of use, etc and to you appoint a Solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the accident.
- d. To sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim for and on my/our behalf.
- e. To appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party insurer's claim.
- f. To inform you and/or the Solicitor appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicate with me/us arally or in writing and I further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.
- # To co-operate fully with you and the Solicitor appointed to see the claim to a successful conclusion.

Dated this 22-day of 04 2019

Owner's Signature / Name / NRIC C2 1074/2

Company Stamp

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We'l, <u>RALLY FITSTOP</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we'l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO</u> <u>CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SSI-849.03</u> (Repair Cost), <u>SSI-90.00</u> (Loss of Use'Remail), <u>SS - (Disbursement)</u> for vehicle no. <u>SME 928T</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>11/04/2019</u> (date) along <u>ANG MO KIO AVENUE 8</u> (location) involving vehicle no's <u>SMD 747D</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>23/04/2019</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We'll confirm that we'll are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAN HEE CHONG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SME 928T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we'll have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we'll deem fit. We'll enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We'll further confirm that we'll will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the PIP damage to SME 9281 (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 26 (day) of 06 (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

KSC

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ady 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 Apr 2019 Edit Reg		22 Apr 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,849.02 Edit Estimates		849.02 ew Rpt		Pending Report Cancel C	for Survey
	Main	Я	eference	Claim D	etails		Document		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	YAP YIAN	HUAT, ID: 501	58118Z						
Main Claimant:	TAN HEE	CHONG, ID: S2	104178E						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SME928	IT		Date o	f Loss:	21/04/2019 00:00 - :59 [7 Months and 3 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 625	6564912SG		Policy/Cover Note No.: (Comprehensive)					
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SMD7470	•		Policy (Claim		CN013969			
				Excess					
Repairer:	Rally Pits	top (HQ) 176 SI	MING DRIVE #04-	17 SINMING AUTO	CARE, 7	787525 Sm /	4ing - Tel: 64516	985	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000				
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	(Q) - Tel: 6338 728	8					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	55-3561 [Handl	ed by Ki	ENNETH KO	NG) [Final I	Rpt due 02/	05/2019]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Com	pose Case Ma
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				iew All 5	earch Tasks C	reate New Tasi	k Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign		Completed On	Created	

Claim Documents

*SME928T (6256564912SG)

[SMD747D]

TP

TAN HEE CHONG

Apr 21 2019 12:00AM

[YAP YIAN HUAT]

Rally Pitstop

- 01	pload Documents Up	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	view	View in Brow	ser -
Let	ters/Carresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	~
Nα	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Print
1	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	[Z]
5	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
9	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	3
10	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	02/07/19 17:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
Doc	cumentation		1 per p	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	- Internation
1	22/04/19 19:57	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 22.4.19	0	Load PDF	
2	22/04/19 19:57	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 22.4.19	0	Load PDF	
3	22/04/19 19:57	NOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP	0	Load TIF	
4	25/04/19 14:37	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	02/05/19 11:32	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
6	12/07/19 10:15	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	12/07/19 10:15	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	12/07/19 10:15	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	12/07/19 10:15	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	23/04/19 10:46	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer
Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	TED BY	SURVEYOR
--------------------	--------	----------

TEAM		
I ESIV		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

CHAPAS		SMD747D (Insd ven)			Model:		- 1	TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5 (A)	
SME928T (TP veh) 21/04/2019									
						=			
nt :		Yes		ĺΧ		-			
Repair Estimate		_		17.117.	-				
Final Repair Cost			_			-		267111	our compared to compare
Loss of Use Rental (if any)			17.00		30	0.00		F-01-1-1	ys at \$60.00 per day
			_					da	ys
LTA / GIA Search Fee									
Others:			-		(00.0			
			-						
Final Settlement Sum			: \$		4,149	.03			
gistere	d Wor	kshop:					_		(%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scena					BOLA Scenario No:				
	and the state of the state of	37	chain			iabilit	y (*):_		VDV 3
				LUMO	ions and f	or ca	ses w		(%) OLA does not apply.
			10.07510	UUIIIS	ions and f	or ca	ses w		
	e's Br	eakdown		COMO	ions and f	or ca	ses w		
	e's Br	eakdown		COMO	sons and f	or ca	ses w		
	shop G gistere	e shop GIA Re- gistered Wor red Worksho	e shop GIA Registered? gistered Workshop:	shop GIA Registered? gistered Workshop:	shop GIA Registered? [] gistered Workshop: Ag red Workshop: Bo	\$ 6,530	\$ 6,530.80 \$ 3,849.03 \$ 300.00 \$ \$ 0,00 \$ \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$	\$ 6,530.80	\$ 6,530.80

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19007079/KDA3Q2

Date:

12/07/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

SMD747D

No:

SME928T

Insured Vehicle No: Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6256564912SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

21/04/2019

Reg No:

SME928T

Make & Model:

TOYOTA SIENTA, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

2NRX360718

Reg. Date: Colour

18/09/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No:

MHFZ28H3100056483

Metallic Silver

Odometer:

4857 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/50 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

No

195/50 R16

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 9 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 9 mm Bridgestone 9 mm

Front Right Side: Bridgestone 9 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,280.80	2,579.02	1,701.78	39.75
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,250.00	1,270.00	980.00	43.56
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,530.80	3,849.02	2,681.78	41.06
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x	S\$60.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		

+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$) 4,149,02

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/04/2019

Date Inspected:

23/04/2019 Inspected At:

Rally Pitstop (HQ)

176 SIN MING DRIVE #04-17 SINMING

AUTO CARE Singapore 787525

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: CHAN JIA LE

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	953.20 FL	*495.90 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	N/S Distorted	196.40 FL	*98.20 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP GARNISH	Dented	425.80 FL	*425.80 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH LH	Cracked	389.10 FL	*269.00 FL
5	5		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	15.00 FL	*15.00 FL
6	1		*BOOT LID	Bent	1,358.50 FL	*1,180.00 FL
7	1		*BOOT LID UPPER LOCK	Repair	121.30 FL	*-FL
8	1		*BOOT LID TOYOTA LOOG	Necessary	38.30 FL	*38.30 FL
9	2		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	190.60 FL	*190.60 FL
10	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	658.30 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	Serviceable	225.80 FL	*-FL
12	1		*WEATHER STRIPE	Dented	221.30 FL	*221.30 FL
13	1		*REVERSE SENSOR LH	Dented	234.80 FL	*234.80 FL
14	1		*SIENTA EMBLEM	Necessary	89.80 FL	*89.80 FL
15 FeFre	1 inchise	part. L=Listite	*REAR END PANEL KEY SENSOR	Dented	232.80 FL	*180.00 FL
		part L'Estite		Sub Total (S\$)	5,351.00	3,438.70
			- List Item Discount on L Ite		1,070.20	859.68
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,280.80	2,579.02
			Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE ,PANEL BEAT ,REPAIR & REPLACE REAR BUMPER ,BOOT LID ,REAR END PANEL & ALL THE NECESSARY PARTS	New	1,200.00	500.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
3	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT	New	800.00	600.00
4	TO CHECK WIRING	New	50.00	20.00
5	TO PROVIDE UNDERCOATING	New	50.00	30.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,250.00	1,270.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >